
SIDNEY HIGH SCHOOL

2023 Schedule
all times are MT - HOME / AWAY

First Practice - Friday, Aug 11 4:30pm@ Sidney High School Gym

Team Date *Time Opponent Location Depart

All Sat, Aug 19 4:00 PM Open Practice Sidney -

Var
Fri, Aug 25 -
Sat, Aug 26

10:00 AM start
8:00 AM start

Eastern A Tip-off
Tournament

Lewistown 5:45 AM

JV Sat, Aug 26 8:30 AM start Eastern C Tip-off Sidney -
C/JV Tues, Aug 29 4:00 PM start Sub-Varsity Triangular Sidney -
JV/Var Thur, Aug 31 5:30 PM +20 Fairview Warriors Fairview 4:20 PM

C/JV/Var Tues, Sep 5 4:00 PM +20 Custer Co Cowgirls Miles City 1:00 PM
C/JV/Var Sat, Sep 9 1:00 PM +20 Fergus Golden Eagles Sidney -
C/JV/Var Fri, Sep 15 4:00 PM +20 Havre Blue Ponies Havre 9:45 AM
C/JV/Var Sat, Sep 16 1:00 PM +20 Glasgow Scotties Glasgow overnight
C/JV/Var Thur, Sep 21 4:00 PM +20 Dawson Co Red Devils Sidney -

Var Sat, Sep 23 TBD
New England Invite

Tournament
New

England, ND
TBD

C/JV/Var Fri, Sep 29 4:00 PM +20 Fergus Golden Eagles Lewistown 10:30 AM
C/JV/Var Sat, Sep 30 1:00 PM +20 Lockwood Lions Lockwood overnight

C/JV/Var Thur, Oct 5 4:30 PM +20
Glasgow Scotties
(Homecoming)

Sidney -

C/JV Mon, Oct 9 1:00 PM start Sub-Varsity Jamboree Fairview -

JV/Var Tues, Oct 10 5:30 PM +20
Fairview Warriors

(Youth Volleyball Night)
Sidney -

Var
Fri, Oct 13 -
Sat, Oct 14

TBD
BlocktoberFest
Tournament

Butte
10/12
TBD

C/JV/Var Tues, Oct 17 4:00 PM +20
Custer Co Cowgirls
(Senior Night)

Sidney -

C/JV/Var Thur, Oct 19 4:00 PM +20 Dawson Co Red Devils Glendive 2:00 PM

C/JV/Var Fri, Oct 20 1:00 PM +20
Havre Blue Ponies

(Pink Night)
Sidney -

Var
Thur, Nov 2 -
Sat, Nov 4

TBD
Eastern A Divisional

Tournament
Lockwood TBD

Var
Thur, Nov 9 -
Sat, Nov 11

TBD
Class A State
Tournament

MSU
Bozeman

TBD

* “+20” means the next game will start 20 minutes after the previous game ends

as of October 3, 2023, subject to change


